

: ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 438 OF 2005

BASAPPA @ BASAVARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. M. M. Khan, A.C.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report on default dated 11th

February, 2010.

In the event, the additional documents in the office report are not filed within four weeks' from date, the respondent/State of Karnataka shall deposit with the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee, cost of Rs.5,000/-.

The respondent would be entitled to take photocopies from the records for the purpose of complying with the office report.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master