

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 438 OF 2005

BASAPPA @ BASAVARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with office report for direction)

Date: 12/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M.M.Khan, Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned amicus curiae appointed by this Court has not put in appearance on several occasions. matter was called over twice yesterday, even then he did not appear. Even today, he is absent. The

We accordingly request Mr. Ninad Laud, counsel of this Court to assist us as an amicus curiae in this matter. Papers be supplied to him.

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the State undertakes to find out the period of imprisonment the appellant has already undergone. the

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER