

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 438 OF 2005

BASAPPA @ BASAVARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and orders)

Date: 17/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Raghupathy, learned Standing Counsel for the State seeks a week's time to get instruction as to the period of sentence the appellant has undergone. In case the information is not received by the next date of hearing very heavy

costs shall be imposed on the State of Karnataka.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER